FROM : Distributed by History-Kart.150m.com - Please pay $2.00 distribution fee at our website

L.K’art Engine M(']

YLLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

DECEMBER 1961

. . . W ; Page
Ef;égliog?sglﬁﬁircﬁg?mmca?llléisr-t Figure 1. Engine Aésembly e RIS "2
f£$eéngun2;?if?;ailjnggﬁg?ﬁ:}btﬁé Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Cover Assemblies ..... 4
e aiod whenever spare parts arc Figure 3. Powerhead ASsembly «.......... . oo, 6
?;:eplfgl; erT I;i:r\i?’silflrisgu;;u;edc:;;nrg' Figure 4.' Carburetor and Manifcld Assembly ......... 8-

McCTULLOCHE CORPORATION

8101 West Century Boulevard, Los Angeles %45, California

# 48964



FrROM =

" MC-1

FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4

Febh, B2 2642 B3I18AM P2

Figure 1. Engine Assembly



FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Feh, B2 20802 @3:168AM F3

MC-1
FIGURE 1 ENGINE ASSEMBLY
Index Part Units

‘ No. Number : Nomenclature Per Assy
1 57942 HOSE - FUBl ...ttt ittt iiaraaean ettt st eiaaans 1
2 102806 Nut - 8quare 1/8-20 .. ..ottt ittt e it e i 2
3 100246 Washer - Lock 1/4-00 . ..ttt e e e 2
4 104748 Screw - RAhd 1/4-20 x 1 in. 1 .o irnr it iiiie i cnirentenns 2
5 48961 Tank Assy - Fuel ... it ot i i e i s s 1
6 104779 . CapAssy -Fueltank ... . iiuiiiieniin i iiaaaa 1
7 104776 Fitting - Screenandelbow ............... e 1
8 102128 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 1. 18 o vvivsinintininrennninnnns . 2
9 48959 158 T N 2
10 104817 Serew - Hex hd 1/4-20% 3/4in. 18 oo i iei it it it i 2
11 100246 Washer - Lock 1/4-20 .. vttt ettt 2
12 57923 Clamp - Fueltank ... . .ottt ittt e e iaiinines 1
13 101982 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 X 1IN, 1B o irtinne i it e v s reneinenennnns 4
14 100311 Washer = Plain /8 oot vte it ir i atreren e ranrissioeninnnns 4
15 Carburetor Manifold Assy (See Figure 4) ..........ciiiterinnnnnnns 1
16 51738B Gasket - Crankcase Bottom v v i in oo iirnir it crr e raaranes 1
17 104138 Screw = 10-24 x 7/8 in. 18 (SEMS) .« v e et e e e 4
18 101191 Nut - HeX 10-24 ... ... viiir ittt eeeieraraernaneenenasnerianenss 2
19 48985 Fan Housing ....cvivr ot it ittt itnrennnierreananns 1
20 57565 Cover Assy - Bparkplug ...... . it i i e 1
21 104138 Screw - 10-24 X 7/81in. Ig (BEME) v\t irnr it i ieae it inearirnons 3
22 101191 Nut - Hex 10-24 . ittt r ittt e s tnan s iat et tstatenetnnnns 3
23 571178 Starter Assembly (See Flgure 2) .................................. 1
24 101179 Nut - Hex 7/16  ......... e e e et 1
25 101270 Washer - Plain 7/16 ...... e b, e . 1
26 36144B 200 W] = 1 13 ol . - A A 2
27 50582 Spring - Starter paAWl ... e e et e 2
) 28 24093 Pawl - SEarter ...t e i et e, 2
29 48785A Flywheel ASSy ..o vvrvre it e re i itnnnneraaenaeenanaaaennrenns 1
&-j 30 100199 Key - Woodruff #3 ..o iuuuniinnt ettt 1
31 102289 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4in. 1g ... ... . it rinnanrnacarans 4
32 102189 Washer - Plain #10  ,....... et . 4
33 55494 Screw Assembly —- SealiNE i vr vttt rarrt s i 2
34 57128 Cover - Crankcase (See Figure 2) ................................. 1
35 102388 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 5/Bin. I ... ..ot a e 2
36 103100 Washer - Lock #10 internal ... ... ittt e 2
3 48609 Header - Exhaust ... ..ottt ittt it tianen e itianesiiataanses 1
38 100280 Screw - Socket hd 10-24 x 8/4 in. Lg .ot in it it e 6
39 242386 Washer - Special ... ... it i s e e e 6
40 48962 Base - MOUNLINE v vt vv e e entnoonsnonnsosncannosnanassoaneannesns 1
41 51481A (7= =3 1
42 Powerhead Assembly (See F1gure . 1

Fatoad

17-41 (D) 3



Feh, B2 Z2WA2 B3111AM P4

I BH3-982-6EB4

FAR: MO,

FEOM =

'MC-1

Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Cover Assemblies

4
-1 (I

F4BS!
12-8!




FrROM : FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd Feh, B2 2082 B3:11AM PSS

MC-1
FIGURE 2 STARTER AND CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLIES
Index Part Units

ﬁ No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 57232 Plate - Starter handle ... ... ittt i e e 1
571178 L1 o =S - T 1
2 104396 . Screw-Panhd10-24x3/4in. lg ... i 2
3 57102 . Cover - Btarter ...ttt rrrnanranrrrtranstetanssacnsns 1
4 57231 . Cup - Starterhandle ... ... v inirir i s e 1
5 57230 . Handle - Starter .....covevvnruns e ereetar e b . 1
i 101136 . S 1
7 28716 . RODE = BAI Y ottt ittt in e sreer s ranentarnarnnneassnnns 1
8 57535 . Bughing - Starter base .........o ittt e i 2
9 57792 . Drum - Starter ........ e r e e e et ettt 1
10 51665 . Spring-Rewind ................ et 1
11 57790 . Ratchet - Blarter .. ... ittt cttnrce ittt st rvaennrnnns 1
12 57103 . Base - Starter o . ottt sttt i i ety e 1
13 50671 Retainer - Breaker DOX COVET v vvivrorrsinrsnssnrsarossansrernass 1
14 50588 Cover - Breaker box ...... i Cacaaiasean e .- 1
15 50589 Gasket - Breaker DOX COVEY ..., . ittt iiat it ittt it tanrnrnnns 1
16 100251 Nut - Hex 8-32 it i i ies tr i atr et aa et et 1
1 100057 Lockwasher - #8 internal ... vii i ot irnrienr tiserennanenrons 1
18 50381 Insulator - Breaker ferminal ....... ..ottt 1
19 103672 Screw - 8-32% 1/2in. 1g (SEMS) ottt e 1
20 50076A Breaker ASsy ...........cc00.unn e 1
21 103672 Screw - 8-32x 1/2in. g (BEMS) ...ttt it 1
22 50074 Condenser ......vvasu0s Veseniaas Cerreseieraenans e i 1
23 51240 Gasket - Crankcase cover ....... et ar e e 1
24 100824 Bearing - Ball . ...ttt i s 1
57126 Crankease CoOVer ABSY . u..vverunnicteaterronanertentansnennnenss 1
25 50663 . Lo o 1 N 1
26 54184 . WiIper - Fell ittt inine i iars s raaer st nanranaan 1
. 27 101326 . Nut - Hex 10-24 ... ..t imtetotatrnsnnsornasnoeennarens 2
(\“y/ 28 . Cover - Crankease ............ {(Order Crankcase Assy #57126) 1
29 48952 Plate - Name MC-1 ... vvevnrinraenns St 1

Augsad

12-61 (D) 5



Feh, B2 2082 B3:11AM P&

I BE3-952-6EE4

FR: MO

FrROM :

" MC-1

Figure 3. Powerhead Assembly

12-1(3)

1agesd




FrROM = FARA MO, @ BHE5-952-6HE4 Febh, B2 2642 B3112AM  PY

MC-1
FIGURE 3 POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY
Index Test Units

i ) No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 57225 Wire Assy - PTImMary ...couteiintrinieinrnornivaencaiinnaaneas- 1
2 104138 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8in. 1g (SEMS) ... . it iiiiinenins 2
3 102189 Washer - Plain #10 ... ittt ittt i iie st 2
4 51253 Retainer ~ COIl v ivuiirinrentosionosaarstnatosevsnnronnsnrassns 2
5 51251 Lamination ASSY ievvurrnrinres f et e e e tae e e e 1
48975 Coil and Terminal ASSY .. vuvvvvrvrtsrsvartassrensarsnsnsnes e 1
6 101883 . Wire Assy - Ground ... ...ttt i i e 1
T 48973 . Wire Assy - Spark pIug .. ... iniiii it i e 1
8 . CoilAssy ...........- (Order Coil and Terminal Assy #48975) 1
9 Plug - Spark 14MM ... ... ittt i it i e 1
48980 PRSLON ASBY v 1vvovrancceeeeerenrosnesarsrersecanoroesnaaneenoans 1
10 48691 . Ring - Piston (Set Oof 2TINES) o iviiti it e ie s 1
11 . Piston .......000000 Crenaareaes (Order Piston Assy #48980} 1
12 48940 Comnecting Rod Assy irrhasreaereiaasee e fereesane Ceearanans 1
13 101356 . Screw - Socket hd 10-32 x 5/8 11 T 1 S 2
14 36097 Ring - Retaining .....coiirn it iiirrtriiiratnairrsrssrnsansnoensnss 2
15 50207TA Pin - Pigton ...viiiiiiieiinianinnias et 1
16 48944 Washer ~ Thrust .. ivvrvrrvetnatteorrarnrarnstorsssnsenroscoas 2
17 48939 Crankshaft  .ove e inererontrraeemecntssasnecrcocatatnnsennnesens 1
18 100824 Bearing - Ball ... ... i i i i i i ettt e 1
48946 Crankcase ASSBY . uui-eiuniinnrasatsnissassansssiaransassnsnssans 1
19 104128 DO o ) = 1 raaaes 1
20 104129 . Bearing -Needle ... . ciriiaiiiisnerararerrirsarsrsnnerss . 1
21 18558A . Retainer - NUL oottt i et it e s tne i ti st e satssoen e 6
22 101143 . Nut - HEX 1/8-20 ot vearreararsannrnssanenarseaeananns 6
23 28053 . Retainer - NUt . oiiiiii i ittt ite s e s tarraoraranacansns 4
24 101326 . Nut -Hex 10-24 .. e et e e i e e 4
‘ 25 CrankCase  .ueevveveoeeannns- {Order Crankcase Assy #48946) 1
; 26 103746 Nut = Flexlock 3/8-24 .. ... .. s 1
M 27 100199 Key - WoOdrufl #3 ... . .euuunsirerrar et et aenans 1

«

"

x:-W@ 7



FrROM :

MC-1

FARx MO, @ BE3-952-6HEd

Feh, B2 20802 B3:12AM P38

Figure 4. Carburetor and Manifold Assembly

FIGURE 4. CARBURETOR AND MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 100249 NUt - HEX 1/4-28  .vttuerininvonrrtosreontsreasasanssinarsansonns 2
2 100153 Washer - Lock 1/4 ....... 2
3 100842 Gasket - Carburelor ...t it it i ittt a s 1
4 48957 Carburetor Assy -« Walbro LMB ... ... it iivnrinrranees 1
5 51648C RiINg - Retaining ...ttt it iatieere e iaeraneaseeasanennaans 1
6 48633 Screen - Deflector ..ottt i it e it e e 1
i 48632 Gasket - Aircleaner ........v.oiieinnneeinnnanny e erareeaa e 1
8 103061 Screw - Rdhd 8-32 x 3/8in. Ig (SEMS) ... ... viuiiiinreenranine nnn 2
9 48058 Cup - AIr Cleaner ... .iivrniinir i irer s aana e 1
48956 Manifold Assy 1
10 104828 Screw ~RAhd 632 x 5/16 1IN 18 ... i rrinaerrrnrnnecnn vas 2
11 100295 Washer - Lok #8 ...t ii it erennrrnancnrnnennonnees 2
12 48972 Btop - Reed valve oo vt et it inin e v et e 1
i3 48971 Reed Valve ...ttt iiaiiernetttotionantesreneannsacnss 1
14 Manifold .....oeieienvnenns {Order Manifold Assembly #48956) 1

8 fapved

12-81(1)



